PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXIS LAVAUD	11/22/2017
MICHAEL LAGUERRE	11/23/2017
SIMONA BIRTIC	11/09/2017
MARC ROLLER	11/14/2017
ANTOINE CHARLES BILY	11/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATUREX
Street Address:	250 RUE PIERRE BAYLE, BP 81218
City:	AVIGNON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	84911

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15564985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585 270 2127

Email: heather.dodge@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1:70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210Address Line 4:ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29540.1060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER J. DODGE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Dodge/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=20180123_Naturex_Assignment_29540_1060#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045117 FRAME: 0729

EPAS ID: PAT4788214

504741486

source=20180123_Naturex_Assignment_29540_1060#page2.tif source=20180123_Naturex_Assignment_29540_1060#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045117 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alexis LAVAUD, a citizen of France, whose mailing address is 1552, Chemin des Carriéres, Sorgues, France 84700; Michael LAGUERRE, a citizen of France, whose mailing address is 1171, Route de l'Aérodrome, B25 L'Orée des Remparts, Montfavet, France 84140; Simona BIRTIC, a citizen of France, whose mailing address is 38, Grand rue, Cavaillon, France 84300; Marc ROLLER, a citizen of France, whose mailing address is 70, Chemin de l'Oliveraie, Morieres Les Avignon, France 84310; and Antoine Charles BILY, a citizen of France, whose mailing address is 162, rue Pomme Cardinale, Vedene, France 84270, have invented certain new and useful improvements in EUTECTIC EXTRACTION SOLVENTS, EXTRACTION METHODS BY EUTECTIGENESIS USING SAID SOLVENTS, AND EXTRACTS DERIVED FROM SAID EXTRACTION METHODS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/GB2016/051014 on April 11, 2016, and assigned U.S. Application Serial Number 15/564,985;

AND WHEREAS, NATUREX, with its principal place of business at 250 Rue Pierre Bayle, BP 81218, Avignon, France 84911 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these prosents do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NATUREX, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said NATUREX, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said NATUREX, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said NATUREX, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and scal this ZA day of Alexis Lavaud
Witnessed: Chlor Boltalica	Witnessed: <u>ALA COOK O</u>
Name <u>221 rue do la</u> Address <u>Régurhique</u> Bo3Bo <i>Convarx</i>	Name Address <u>356 R. 1900</u> 84900 302 SUES
Date: <u>9/11/2017</u>	Date:

901885137 t NATCO/P60481US/29540.1060

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	
	Marc Roller
Witnessed: <u>Chlor Botta U.c.</u>	Witnessed: Xila BlackFiela
Name 221 Ave de la Address Aépublique CONVAUX	Name <u>23. 61 for (500).</u> Address <u>84300 8020 11</u>
Date: 20/11/2013	Date: 20/14/8233
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I berew Lightage 1-2017	nto set my hand and seal this <u>23^{nol}day</u> of Antoine Charles Bily
Witnessed: <u>ChloCBoHalica</u>	Witnessed: Loilo Ancacação
Name 221 Me do la Megublige Address 36330 CONNAUX	Name 336 P. J. Cotto Address Alaco Defile
Date: <u>20/11/2013</u>	Date: <u> </u>

901885137.1 NATCO/#60481US/29540.1060

> PATENT REEL: 045117 FRAME: 0732

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and scal this 13 rd day of
	Michael CaGuerra V
Witnessed: Chlor Boltalico	Witnessed: Llula Racolatida
Name 221 Rive str La Address Richard Gare Soldin Connant	Name <u>238 RA Seas Cextoro</u> s Address <u>84300 80 EGUE</u>
Date: <u>Q. / // . / . / . / . / . / . / . / . / </u>	Date:
in testimony whereof, i <u>Vovember</u> , 20 <u>19</u> ,	hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Jul</u> day of Simona Birtic
Witnessed: Chlas Balkalica	Winnessed: <u>Alila 6700Kfiold</u>
Name 221 242 de 10	Name <u>338 84 Fan Godia</u> u
Address Republique 30330 CONNAUX	Address <u>SW-700 30RGUES</u>
Date: G. / H. / 2 n. D	Data: (20.1110/17)

901885137.1 NATCO/P60481US/29540.1060

RECORDED: 01/23/2018

PATENT REEL: 045117 FRAME: 0733